

Last Updated: 15 Feb 205

Welcome to **Kazmo Genetics LLC.** By accessing and using our website and services, you agree to comply with the following Terms and Conditions. Please read them carefully.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By using our services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree, please do not use our services.

2. Services Provided

Kazmo Genetics LLC offers DNA testing services, including paternity, immigration, ancestry, and legal DNA tests. Our tests are processed in AABB-accredited laboratories and comply with industry standards.

3. Eligibility

You must be at least 18 years old to use our services. If you are ordering a test for a minor, you confirm that you are the legal guardian or have appropriate authorization.

4. Privacy Policy

Kazmo Genetics LLC values your privacy. All personal information is securely handled and only shared with authorized parties as necessary for testing and reporting purposes. Please refer to our Privacy Policy for more details.

5. Ordering and Payment

- Orders must be placed through our website or by contacting our customer service.
- Payments must be made in full before testing begins.
- We accept major credit cards and other secure payment methods as listed on our website.
- Prices are subject to change without prior notice.

6. Refund and Cancellation Policy

- Refunds are available only if the test has not been processed.
- Cancellations before sample collection may be eligible for a partial refund.
- Once a test has been initiated, no refunds will be provided.

7. Accuracy and Limitations

- Our tests are 99.99% accurate for determining biological relationships.
- Test results are based on the provided samples; Kazmo Genetics LLC is not responsible for inaccurate results due to contamination, tampering, or incorrect sample submission.

8. Legal and Regulatory Compliance

- Our legal and immigration DNA tests comply with USCIS, AABB, and other regulatory requirements.
- We are not responsible for changes in legal requirements that may affect your use of test results.

9. Liability Disclaimer

Kazmo Genetics LLC is not liable for any direct, incidental, or consequential damages resulting from the use or inability to use our services. Our liability is limited to the cost of the test purchased.

10. Changes to Terms

Kazmo Genetics LLC reserves the right to update these Terms and Conditions at any time. Continued use of our services constitutes acceptance of the revised terms.

11. Contact Information

For any questions regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact us:

Kazmo Genetics LLC

111 Town Square Pl Ste 1238, PMB 745043, Jersey City, NJ 07310-1810

Email: support@kazmogenetics.com

Phone: (800) 336-8845